State/Central statute)/Statutory Bodies or local Bodies in a single contract, are eligible for the under 

stated works.

Sl. 
No.

Name of Work
Estimated Value of the work 

(Rs.)
Earnest Money Deposit 

(Rs.)
Time of 

Completion

1.
Cleaning of water hyacinth at 
Dumurjala Jheel near HIT ECO 
Park,Howrah.

4,29,250.00

[Rupees Four lakhs Twenty 
Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty only]

8585.00
[Rupees Eight 
Thousand Five 
Hundred and Eighty 
Five only.]

[Online through e-
Procurement System 

of Govt. of W.B.]

40 days.

Intending bidders desirous of participating in the tender are to log on to the website    

www.kmdaonline.org (the web portal of KMDA) and click on to the “e-procurement” link provided.

[...]

as in i) above, during  last 5(five)  years  prior  to  the date of issue of the tender  notice.

Sl. 
No.

Name of Work
Estimated Value of the work 

(Rs.)
Earnest Money Deposit 

(Rs.)
Time of 

Completion

1.
Cleaning of water hyacinth at 
Dumurjala Jheel near HIT ECO 
Park,Howrah.

4,29,250.00

[Rupees Four lakhs Twenty 
Nine Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty only]

8585.00
[Rupees Eight 
Thousand Five 
Hundred and Eighty 
Five only.]

[Online through e-
Procurement System 

of Govt. of W.B.]

40 days.

Note:-Rate to be quoted including GST, CESS and other Govt. statutory taxes as applicable as per present Govt. 
          Norms. 

2. Time Schedule for Downloading, Uploading and Opening of Tender Documents: